HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

hITE(E)

_'I 3_




godd OC
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

N B N
No.|DDOD [ S[&[&|S o oo DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO| 1| 2| 1| & |QTY
GREIE
1 |70141 -1 *]-1* 1 |000 BOBBIN
2 70140 -1 *]-1* 1 |00 HOOKOCOMPLETE
3 70151 -1 *]-1* 1 | D000oog BOBBINLOCASELJOPENER LEVER LINK
4 170145 -1 *]-1* 1 | 00000 o HOOK BUSHING (UPPER)
5 |11176 -1 *]1-1* 1 |00000MmOoood SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
6 [70149C -1 *]-1* 1 | O0000000mo BOBBINCOCASE OPENER LEVER
7 110727 -1 *]-1* 1 | O000O OIL FELT
8 |70150 -1 *]-1* 1 | O00o0o0ogoog BOBBINOCASELIOPENEROLEVER HINGE STUD
9 |10727 -1 *]1-1* 1 10000 OIL FELT
10 10573 -1 *]-1* 1 |OD0O000000O00ooog SCREWO7/32X32 L=11.0
11 111137 -1 *]-1* 1 |[D0000c0oooogo OILOWICKOVINYLOTUBE
12 |70146 -1 *]-1* 1 | O00booocooooo BOBBIN CASE OPENER
13 |70147 -1 *]1-1* 1 (0000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
14 170148 -1 *]-1* 1 | 00000 WASHER
15 70152 -1 *]-1* 1 |OOooogod OIL GAUGE
16 |11131 -1 *]-1* 1 | 00000 OIL GAUGE GUIDE
17 111145 -1 *]-1* 1 |[D00000O0Ooomo HOOKOSADDLE COLLARO(UPPER)
18 11146 -1 *]-1* 1 |[OD00000O0Ooocmo HOOKOSADDLE COLLARO(LOWER)
19 |70143 -1 *]-1* 1 |[O0000o0oo OIL RESERVOIR SPACER
20 |70144 -1 *]-1* 2 |00000000O0ooog SCREW 7/32X32 L=21.0
21 |70203 - *]1-1* 1 |D000MmO HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
22 |15092 -1 *]1-1* 1 |D00000000000 HOOK SADDLE GASKET
23 15521 -1 *]-1* 1 |O0000ooogmo OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
24 115007 -1 *]-1* 7 000000000000 SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 111144 -1 *]-1* 1 (0000000 PINCH SCREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
26 |10646 -1 *]1-1* 1 |D0000000a0 SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0
27 110647 -1 *]-1* 1 |[D0000000ooooog WASHER
28 |15093 -1 *]-1* 1 |[D000000 OIL REGULATING DIAL
29 |15094 -1 *]1-1* 1 |0000 O-RING
30 10629 -1 *]1-1* 1 (00000000000 SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
31 (10638 -1 *]-1* 1 | 0000 HOOK DRIVING GEAR
32 |70137 -1 *]-1* 1 |[O0000o0 SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
33 |70138 -1 *]-1* 1 (0000 SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
34 10657 -1 *]1-1* 1 |0000 HOOK DRIVING PINION
35 (10658 -1 *]-1* 1 | O00000000o SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
36 10767 -1 *]-1* 1 | O00000000o SCREW 1/4X32 L=45
37 15096 -1 *]-1* 1 (000000 0O HOOK BUSHING (LOWER)
38 |11176 -1 *]1-1* 1 (00000 mOooo SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
39 (10644 -1 *]-1* 1 | 00000 Omoogoo WASHER
40 |70140-01 il Il I 1 |00 HOOK
41 |[70140-02 Sl I I 1 |000O BOBBIN CASE
42 |70140-3A il o B B 1 (00000 A HOOK GIB (A)
43 [70140-3B il Il B 1 |O00O0O0OB HOOK GIB (B)
44 116407-04 il Il I 4 (000000000 SCREW O
45 170104-05 il Il I 1 |O000O NEEDLE GUARD
46 |70140-06 il o B B 2 |[0000000 SCREW O
47 [70140-10 il I B 1 |O0000 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
48 |70140-11 il Il B 1 |[O000000od SCREW O
49 [70140-12 Sl I I 1 |DO0000o0ooo BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
50 |70140-19 il o B B 1 (0000 FELT

-14-




